

GUAM PRESERVATION TRUST

INANGOKKON INADAHI GUA'HAN

P.O. Box 3036, Hagåtña, Guam 96932 * Tel: 671-472-9439/40 * Fax: 671-477-2047

October 3, 2023

Honorable Benjamin J.F. Cruz, Public Auditor Office of the Public Auditor Suite 401 DNA Building 238 Archbishop Flores Street Hagåtna, Guam 96910

Håfa Adai Public Auditor Cruz,

Pursuant to 5 GCA, § 5141(n), the Guam Preservation Trust submits its Fiscal Year 2023 Procurement Training Compliance Report.

In compliance with the electronic reporting submission requirements, the attached report was transmitted to your office's email address and will be posted on the GPT website.

Should you or your staff have any questions or require additional information, please contact us at 671-472-9439.

Si Yu'os Ma'åse,

Joseph/Quinala

Chief program Officer



GUAM PRESERVATION TRUST

INANGOKKON INADAHI GUA'HAN

P.O. Box 3036, Hagåtña, Guam 96932 * Tel: 671-472-9439/40 * Fax: 671-477-2047

Guam Preservation Trust FY 2023 Procurement Training Compliance Report

Employee Name	Job Title	Module 1	Module 2	Module 3	Module 4
Joseph Quinata	Chief Program Officer	March 13-April 1 2023			
Ruby Santos	Office Manager & Financial Services Coordinator	March 13-April 1 2023			



Office of Accountability - Guam <admin@guamopa.com>

Procurement Training Compliance Report - F2023

1 message

Ruby Santos <rspreservation@guam.net> To: admin@guamopa.com Cc: Joe Quinata <jqpreservation@guam.net> Thu, Oct 12, 2023 at 3:39 PM

Hafa Adai Auditor Cruz,

Pursuant to 5 GCA § 5141 (n), Procurement Training Compliance Report, please refer to the attached report for the Guam Preservation Trust.

Please fee free to call if you have any questions.

Regards,



